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Woodbury Planning Commission Asks for Recommendations for
Annual Award

The Dr. Bernard Rosenberg Memorial Award, named in memory of a former Planning
Commission member, is given annually by the Commission to a Woodbury citizen for
exceptional volunteer service to the Town. Woodbury is fortunate to have many volunteers who
enhance the community. The hope is to encourage thoughtfulness about and appreciation of all
of Woodbury’s volunteers. Past recipients of the award include: Lois Zane, Rick Rooney, Dick
Leavenworth, Mark Alvarez, Bud Neal, Joyce Drakeley, Larry Pond, Hal Wylie, Jan Scruggs,
Dave Monckton, William Drakeley, Sharon Sherman, Robert Taylor and Charlie Lewis.

In appreciation of the many ways in which volunteers improve the quality of life in our town, the
Planning Commission is again welcoming nominations for their Annual Bernard Rosenberg
Award. It can go to an individual or a group. The award will be presented at a public reception
preceding the Planning Commission’s April 5, 2017 meeting and the honoree’s name will be
added to a plaque that hangs in the Shove Building Conference Room in recognition of their
service.

To nominate someone for this year’s award, please send a note with a name and a paragraph or
two describing the ways in which this person or group has contributed to the community. Please
submit your nominations C/O the Land Use Office, Town of Woodbury, 281 Main Street South,
or send via email to Anne@woodburyct.org by December 30, 2016.

Thank you for your thoughtful consideration.
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Voices. For your information, below is a list of past Bernard Rosenberg Award Recipients
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1998
1999

2000
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Mary C. Martin

J. Warren Upson

John G. Fleming

Irene Walker

Harlan H. Griswold

Dr. Charles Rehkamp
Frederick T. Strong
William A. Duff

Linda Tooth Anderson
David Monckton
Michael Mulvey

James and Judith Somers
Janet Bunch

Suzanne Cooper

Henry and Virginia Hart
Vera Elsenboss

Ames J. Clark

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010
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2012

2013

2014

2015

Dr. A. Howard McLaughlin
Mark Alvarez

J. Lawrence Pond

Joyce S. Drakeley

Bob Cowles

Frederick (Dick) Leavenworth
Harris “Bud” Neal

Harold (Hal) H. Wylie Jr.
Janice Morgan Scruggs
Richard Rooney

Lois B. Zane

Charles Bartlett

William T. Drakeley

Sharon Sherman & Robert Taylor

Charlie Lewis



